## **FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD**

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 200006262D

Date: 22.04,2022

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Attn: Motor Claim Department

Dear Sir/Madam,

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES: GBH 5505L/YP 5498J ON 10.02.2022

We are the authorized repair workshop for the owner of motor vehicle no: GBH 5505L , which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle no: YP 5498J . The vehicle owner has requested and authorized us to assist him in presenting his/her claim against the party responsible for the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving, we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the owner/claimant.

1)	Cost of Repair (inclusive of GST)	
2)	Loss of Rental	

GIA Search Fee

\$ 5,885.00
\$ 340.00
\$ 2.00
\$ 6,227.00

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims:

- a) Final Repair Invoice
- c) GIA Search Result
- e) GIA Report
- g) Insurance Certificate

- b) Car Rental Invoice / Agreement
- d) Letter of Authorisation, etc...
- f) I/C & Driving Licence
- h) Vehicle Registration Log Card

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our customer's claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant.

Thank you. Yours faithfully,

Jason Tang (jason@fastechauto.com.sg) For FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

# **AUTHORISATION TO ACT**

Manle	I/We, Campo Engineery Philtd rson Garden Estate S(368685) (a authorize Fastleh Auto Pti L	(the third party claimant") of	Jalan Mulia
racpho	authorize Fastleh Auto Pti L	ddress), owner of (96H 3302 = 6) ("the workshop") to a	_ (vehicle no.) hereby
	to my claim for repair costs and/or rentance of the STOSL that was damaged pur along PLE Chay? Kd afler Tany vehicle no/s YP S49PJ ("the acc	al and/or loss of use ("claim") for t	ny vehicle no
	I further authorize the workshop to se	ttle my above mentioned claim is	n a manner that they
	deem fit and the workshop is further au claim with payment cheque/s being mad	thorized to receive payment furthe	
	I further acknowledge that any settler without prejudice and without admission of the other vehicle/s is concerned.		
	Dated this Of (day) of Feb	(month) 20 12 (year)  (GST Reg. No.) THE 2000062620 PM	H.
	Signed by "the third party claimant"	Signed by "the wo	orkshop"
	(with company stamp if applicable)	(with company sta	mp)

This Discharge Voucher applies only to the claimant's claim for his property damage and will not affect his personal injuries claim and/or uninsured losses claim in a later date. Further, the settlement terms herein should not be used as an evidence to prejudice to the claimant's personal injuries claim and/or other uninsured losses claim arising of the subject matter in this action.

**HSBC** 

HSBC Life (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 10 Marina Boulevard, Marina Bay Financial Centre Tower 2 #48-01, Singapore 018983

**465 6880 4888**  ☐ www.hsbclife.com.sg cc.gi@mail.life.hsbc.com.sg

<b>HSBC Life Third Party Di</b>	rect Settlement			
Vehicle No:	YP 54983 (Ins	d veh)	Model:	
	191511 3300 C	veh)	Toyota Dyna	1 150
Date of Accident/ Time:	10.02.2022			
Repair Estimate		:\$	27,373.81	ר
				-
Final Repair Cost w/GS		:\$	5,885.00	
Loss of Use		:\$		days at \$ per day
Rental (if any)		:\$	340.00	4 days at \$ 85 per day
LTA / GIA Search Fee		:\$	2.00	
Others:		:\$		
Final Settlement Sum		:\$	6,227.00	
Payee Name: Fastech	Auto Pte Ltd			
Is Third Party Workshop GI	A Registered? [ ] YES	[]	NO (Kindly indicate be	elow)
A) For Non Gla Workshop:	A Registered		Agreed Liability 100	(%)
B) For GIA Reg	gistered Workshop:		BOLA Applicable: Yes/ No	BOLA Scenario No:
BOLA Liabil	ty:(%)		Assessed Liability (*):	(%)
* Assessed	Liability to be filled only for ch	nain collisi	ons and for cases where	BOLA does not apply.

### Note:

Remarks:

- Please expressly reserve your client's rights if so required in this settlement document.
- This settlement is on a without prejudice basis and should not construed as an admission of liability on HSBC Life and their client/tortfeasor in any manner whatsoever.
- HSBC Life reserves their rights under the policy terms & conditions as well as their rights in law. 3.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental agreement / invoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim per the NIMA rates.

We/I confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you (HSBC Life and their policyholder/authorised driver/tortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future) arising from this accident.

ct for and on their behalf in this accident We confirmed that we have the authorit GST Reg. No

Signature of workshop representative / Workshop st Name of Representative: Allan

Date: 01. 04. 2023

Signature of Witness / Workshop stamp (if applicable Name of Witness: Jason

2000062

Date: 01.04.2023

Signature of HSBC Life's surveyor & stamp /representative Name of HSBC Life's surveyor /Representative:

Date: 05/04/2023

# **TAX INVOICE**

# **FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD**

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 200006262D

Attn: Motor Claim Department

Tax Invoice: 22831

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Date

:22.04.2022

Vehicle No : GBH 5505L

Make/Model : TOYOTA DYNA 150

Chassis/Eng# :

Accident Date : 10.02.2022

Claim No

Reference

: 0222 -22831

Policy No

Amount

To proceed on lump sum repair

S\$

5500.00

E. & O. E.

GST @ 7% : S\$

Total: S\$

5500.00 385.00

Amount Due: \$\$

5885.00

for FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

All Invoices are subjected to GST

# Dynamic Car Rental

1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6, #01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY, SINGAPORE 417883.

TEL: (+65) 6741 7244, 6746 5405 FAX: (+65) 6745 8520, 6746 5786

Co. Reg. No. 52928467K

RENTAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

No. 22171

Name Campo Engli	neeris pte 1+	d (2010/0436D)	REG. No.	MAKE	MODEL:	
ADDRESS OF TO	100 (11172	d (201010436D)	GBG 6210K	DIESE	EL PETROL E	E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F
1/2011/10000	Gardin Ests	£o	KM IN		DATE & TIME IN 14/02/2022	@ 17:50PM
		L.	KM OUT		DATE & TIME OUT [0/02/ 2022	@ 13:4 rpm
S(36868	(2)	con amango at an subductional	KM		TIME USED	C 13 (4)-(
NAMED DON'ED A		richni (sm. jerwC) ant norw o)	DRIVEN			
NAMED DRIVER GOVIN		imar				
G6820574W	DATE OF EXPIRY	PLACE OF ISSUE	5012 00 00 00	HOURS	@S\$	A _
PASSPORT NO	DATE OF ISSUE	PLACE OF ISSUE	4	DAYS	@ss 85-00	\$340.00
ADD NAMED DRIVER	dio to emission fledt yieve t	o bna elariev en or sperio and o	a sanveQ exitror soito	WEEKS	@S\$	
DRIVING LICENCE NO	DATE OF EXPIRY	PLACE OF ISSUE	М	ONTHS	@S\$	e feff
PASSPORT NO	DATE OF ISSUE	PLACE OF ISSUE	BY INITIALLING, R AGREES TO PAY A FOR COLLISION DA	DD FEE	SUB-TOTAL	
IMPORTANT NOTES:		Buttern Book, 1996 Vision	WAIVER (C.D.W.)	IVIAGES	2000 1000 10001	
This vehicle is licenced to carry 04 No refund will be given for vehicle No refund will be given for period	returns early.		gant to todayle to vo		TOTAL RENTAL	\$340 -00
Hirer is liable to pay loss of earnin Hirer is liable to pay all parking fer Vehicle return during office hour o	igs while damaged vehicle is unde e and traffic summonese.	r repair.	or this Agreement		DELIVERY FEE	
No service on public holiday and 5 Geographical areas: Singapore &	Sunday.		mgs Aus pasiskers re his ation, ecopolativi i		COLLECTION FEE	grinul g
Driver must be: a) 18 years old and above. b) Holding a valid relevant class o The vehicle is strictly to be driven agreement. The hiter is not allowed to sub-let	by the person to whom it is hired	to and the additional driver named in the ubletting is not covered.	PER DAY PER V		PER MONTH \$	went went - a
ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS:			BY INITIALLING, R		Clark banks baris to Years t notice	
COMPREHENSIVE COVERED E Section I – Used in S'pore only : 'Section II – Used in S'pore only : 'W/screen Excess In S'pore : SGI	SGD 2000.00 Section I – U SGD 1500.00 Section II – U	Jsed outside S'pore : SGD 4000.00 Used outside S'pore : SGD 3000.00 ccess Outside S'pore : SGD 100.00	FOR PERSONAL ACC INSURANCE (P.A.I.)	CIDENT		60 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
THIRD PARTY COVERED EXCE Hirer must bear all costs to the di Section II – Used in S'pore only:	amages of the return vehicle.		PER DAY: PER \	WEEK	PER MONTH	15 VARS 15 20 20 10 23 20
*Hirer must bear all costs to the di *Section II - Used outside S'pore			S S	om a ve	\$	V ent Sf
YOUNG AND INEXPERIENCE DI Hirer or any authorized driver who 18 month or less driving experience	is aged 22 years old (on the date	of accident) and below or possess only	PREPAYMENT		TOTAL CHARGE	
	XCESS: (YOUNG AND INEXPER	IENCE DRIVER) Jsed outside S'pore : SGD 12,000.00	CHECK	nosid yas towood o	DEPOSIT	A COVIDER OF THE COVI
*Section II – Used in S pore only : *Section II – Used in S pore only : *W/screen Excess In S pore : SGI	: SGD 6000.00 *Section II -	Used outside S'pore : SGD 12,000.00 ccess Outside S'pore : SGD 100.00	CASH	hau-saan		
THIRD PARTY COVERED EXCE "Hirer must bear all costs to the d "Section II – Used in S'pore only:		CE DRIVER)	RECEIPT NO.	0.31 (1931) 1830	NETT CHARGE	perket con
*Hirer must bear all costs to the d *Section II – Used outside S'pore	amage of the return vehicle. : SGD 12,000.00					
Hirer is responsible for any c THIRD PARTY DAMAGE / IN	osts to the		AMOUNT DUE / RE	FUND		
OF THIS RENTAL AGREEM	AND CONDITIONS ON BOMENT AND AGREE THEREO		DAYOF	or amod	esaenetjon proposale don ce the terms of en obstineda etter talls to observe	denyme Hay off Id avel Hyode - 84
SIGNED BY THE PARTIES I			TROA DATASE ASS	Λ		
ozob sob odt atol so	As Control	CAMPO L. SEN/2	d to tempore tempore	Xst	Barani gad ka Mwabani a mamu	
N DENTED	'S/DRIVER'S SIGNAT	TIBE	Λ	DVNA	MIC CAR RENTA	AL
RENTER	O DITTO SIGNAT			0.11		

# **DYNAMIC CAR RENTAL**

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-46 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel No: 6741 7244 / 6746 5405 Fax No: 6745 8520 / 6746 5786

Co. Reg No: 52928467K

To: CAMPO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Invoice : DCR-2022-02-13

Date : 14.02.2022

Agreement No : 22171 Payment Terms: LOD

**DESCRIPTION** 

**AMOUNT** 

Rental charges for vehicle: GBG 6210K ( 0222-22831 )

\$ 340.00

Rental Period from 10.02.2022 to 14.02.2022

E. & O. E.

Total

\$

340.00

**ASHLEY** 

for Dynamic Car Rental

**INSURER ENQUIRY** 

Find insurer

Vehicle reg. no.

YP5498J

**Date of Accident** 

10/02/2022

Reset

### % RESULT & RECEIPT

# **TP Insurer Enquiry**

**Payment details** 

Request Amount: **\$\$1.87** GST Amount: **\$\$0.13** 

Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive): \$\$2

### **General Insurance Association**

Records Management Centre
GST Registration No: **M400017735** 



### **GIRO Credit Authorisation Form**

This form must be completed and returned to HSBC Life (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Payment will be credited directly into the policyholder/claimant's designated bank account stated below. The policyholder/claimant's has to complete all fields of this form and return to:

HSBC Life (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Robinson Road Post Office P.O. Box 1094 Singapore 902144

Name of Policyholder/Claimant:	FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD
Contact Person:	
Contact Number:	6746 5405
Email Address:	jason@fastechauto.com.sg
Particulars of Policyholder/Claimant's	
Particulars of Policyholder/Claimant's	s Bank Account
Particulars of Policyholder/Claimant's Name of Bank:	
Particulars of Policyholder/Claimant's Name of Bank: Bank Code:	S Bank Account  Oversea-Chinese Banking Corporation Limited
3482 31	Oversea-Chinese Banking Corporation Limited 7339

I/We hereby authorise HSBC Life (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. to credit the payment due to me/us to the above bank account, and undertake to return to HSBC Life immediately upon demand any sum which shall not be so credited into such bank account. I/We agree that HSBC Life shall be fully absolved of any liability to pay me/us such insurance payout once such amounts are credited into above bank account.

This authorisation shall continue in force until I/we have expressly revoked it by notice in writing to you. In the event of a change of bank account, I/we shall inform you in writing 30 days in advance before such change.

In connection with my/our and/or the claimant's claims, I/We give consent for HSBC Life (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. ("HSBC Life") and its representatives or agents to collect, use, store, transfer and/or disclose the information (including that provided by sources other than myself) concerning me/us and/or the claimant, to or with all such persons (including any member of the HSBC Group or any third party service provider, and whether within or outside of Singapore and the Policyholder when claiming under a Group Policy) for the purpose of enabling HSBC Life and its representatives or agents to provide me/us and/or the claimant (where applicable) with services required of an insurance provider, including the evaluating, processing, administering and/or managing my/our and/or the claimant's claims or the Policyholder Group Policy(ies) with HSBC Life (as the case may be), and for the purposes set out in the Data Use Statement which can be found at www.hsbclife.com.sg ("Purposes").



01.64.2023

Authorised Signature & Company Stamp (as in bank records)

Date

### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

**Sent:** Thursday, 12 May 2022 8:43 AM

To: CS8558CS@GMAIL.COM

Subject: Claim Notification - ACCIDENT INVOLVING YP 5498J(AXA) AND GBH 5505L

ALONG/AT PIE TWDS CHANGI (BEFORE TAMPINES AVE 2 EXIT) ON 10/02/2022

12 May 2022

PERFECTWORKS PTE LTD

[By Email only]

Driver: Li Cheng

Dear Sirs/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASM22001298/Upa3// S2M03T1M

YOUR REF : YP5498J

ACCIDENT INVOLVING YP 5498J(AXA) AND GBH 5505L ALONG/AT PIE TWDS CHANGI (BEFORE TAMPINES AVE 2

EXIT) ON 10/02/2022

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third-party claim against your policy.

We have received a third-party claim(s) from GBH5505L against your motor insurance policy.

Based on all the available information on hand, we are of the view that liability is not in your driver's favour. We shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement of the third party claim at best to avoid further litigation, which would escalate to even more cost.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

As Insurers, they shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third-party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to AXA and acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> within 7 days from the date of this letter <a href="mailto:if not provided at our reporting centre">if not provided at our reporting centre</a>. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Copy of the letter of authorization to confirm that the driver is allowed to drive the vehicle.(see attached template)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this

accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to <a href="mailto:cst@axa.com.sg">cst@axa.com.sg</a> or deliver it by hand to AXA Customer Care Centre.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third-party injury claim(s), we shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a>.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> |

HQ: Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |

S(408933)